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24/06/2021

Base: 1,287 Total AgexGender SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum ‘Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16:Male x 35 Male x :Female x : Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland ; England Other
34 54 55+ | 16-3¢ i 35-54 | 55+ vote vote
Total 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
(1287)| (173); (187). (269). (176)i (194); (283)| (711)] (560)| (280); (164);  (77). (512)| (551); (561). (175)| (711); (395); (181)| (994). (181); (112)
ST3. Who would you vote | Base: Likely voters 1018 113 171 210 120 159 241 595 a15 246 170 93 422 409 522 87 614 327 77 847 100 71
for if a UK Parliamentary (1022)| (103); (160)! (240): (113)] (148); (254)| (596)! (418)| (256)i (141)] (70)! (451)| (457) (478)] (87)| (609): (337)i (76)| (788)) (157) (77)
Election took place Conservative 331 18 35 76 5 31 62 147 84 158 4 18 3 18 157 16 86 133 i3 ) 58 14
tomorrow? (Likely voters)

23%| 16%: 21%:  36% 7% 20%; 26%| 25% 20%| 81% 29  19% <1% 4%  38%; 19%| 14%: 41% 15%| 22% 28%: 19%
Labour 169 18 31 a1 25 18 36 82 86 12 126 6 16 37 121 11 107 53 9 138 18 13
17%| 16% 18% 19%: 20%: 11%. 15%| 14%i 219% 5%  74% 6% 4% 9%  23%] 120| 17% 16% 12%| 16%: 18% 18%
Liberal Democrat 54 7 8 17 2 8 10 37 17 i 2 a4 2 7 40 7 38 11 5 39 12 3
5% 6% 5% 8% 29% 5% 4% 6% ap|  <1% 1%  47% <1% 2% 8% 8% 6% 3% 7% 5% 129 a0
Scottish National Party 434 54 73 66 73 81 85 250 180 9 23 9 371 308 87 39 309 87 38 378 27 29
43%| 48%: 43% 31% 61% 51% 35%| 42% 43% 4%  13%  10%: 88%| 75% 17% 45%| 50%: 27%: 49%| 45%i 27%i 41%
Other 35 7 10 4 2 2 9 22 13 7 2 0 11 17 16 3 20 i4 2 26 7 2
3% 7% 6% 29% 1% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 1% o 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% a0 3% 3% 7% 3%
Wouid not vote 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
<1% 0 0 0 0 <1% o <1% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1%|  <1% 0 o <1% 0 0
Don't Know/ Not sure 83 8 13 4 8 15 35 P 33 17 14 15 17 19 55 9 a8 26 9 67 9 7
8% 7% 8% 29% 7% 9%  15% 8% 8% 7% 8%  16% a% 5%  11%  11% 8% 8%  12% 8% 9%  11%
Prefer not to say 11 0 0 2 1 2 4 7 2 i 0 2 2 5 6 1 5 4 2 9 0 3
1% 0 0 <1%i <1% 1% 29% 1% <1%|  <1% 0 2% <1% 1% 1% 1%|  <1% 1% 3% 1% 0 4%
ST3. Who would you vote | Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 922 105 158 204 111 140 202 538 380 228 157 77 404 386 461 76 559 297 66 770 92 61
for if a UK Parliamentary (930)| (96)i (149)! (233)] (103)] (131)] (215)| (543)! (383)| (238)] (130)i (59)! (432)| (431)] (424)] (75)| (558)! (308); (64)| (720)] (144)]  (66)
ae;sfr"‘wtv"?"(‘lﬁ(':ﬁfvoters Conservative 331 18 35 76 9 31 62 147 84 188 4 18 3 18 187 16 86 133 i3 189 38 14
excluding ) 25%|  17%: 22%  37% 8% 22% 31%| 27% 22%| 87% 2%  23% <1% 5%: 43% 21%| 15%: 45%: 18%| 25% 30%: 23%
Labour 169 18 31 a1 25 18 36 82 86 12 126 6 16 37 121 11 107 53 9 138 18 13
18%| 17% 20% 20%: 22% 13% 18%| 15%: 23% 5%  80% 8% a%|  10% 26%: 14%| 19% 18% 14%| 18%: 19%  21%
Liberal Democrat 54 7 8 17 p) 8 10 37 17 i 3 44 3 7 40 7 38 11 5 39 12 3
6% 6% 5% 8% 2% 6% 5% 7% an|  <1% 1% 58% <1% 2% 9% 9% 7% a% 8% 5% 3% 5%
Scottish National Party 434 54 73 66 73 81 85 250 180 9 23 9 371 308 87 39 309 87 38 378 27 29
47%| 52%: 46%. 32% 66% 58%: 42%| 47%  47% 4%  14%; 12%: 92%| 80% 19% 52%| 55%  29% 58%| 49% 30%: 48%
Other 35 7 10 4 p) 2 ) 23 13 7 3 0 11 17 16 3 20 14 3 26 7 2
4% 7% 6% 2% 2% 1% 5% a% 3% 3% 1% 0 3% a% 3% a% 3% 5% 3% 3% 8% 3%
ST6. How would you vote in| Base: Likely voters 1069 124 178 220 131 167 246 614 447 253 169 o1 431 427 546 96 628 343 98 894 103 72
response to the question: (1074)| (114) (166): (252); (123)] (157)i (258)| (616); (450)| (263)i (139): (69). (460)| (480); (498); (96)| (624); (353)i (97)| (834). (161); (79)
ﬁ\:"e‘;“e’nice‘:‘tt‘a;i:f r;‘?” Yes 480 74 90 83 77 78 77 265 212 15 40 12 359 358 77 45 334 97 49 413 32 35
(Likely voters) 45%)| 59%: 51% 38% 59% 46%: 31%| 43% 47% 6% 24% 13%: 83%| 84% 14% 47%| 53%: 28% 50%| 46% 31% 48%
No 513 34 83 128 36 77 152 313 197 235 110 74 a1 a1 441 32 251 232 30 412 67 35
48%| 27%: 47% 58% 28%: 46%  62%| 51% 44%| 93%  65% 81%  10% 9%  81% 33%| 40% 67%  31%| 46%: 65%  48%
Don't know 74 4 5 9 17 2 17 35 36 3 18 5 31 28 28 18 2 15 17 67 5 3
7%|  12% 3% 4% 13% 7% 7% 6% 8% 1% 11% 5% 7% 7% 5%  19% 7% A% 17% 7% a% 4%
ST6. How would you vote in| Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 993 107 174 211 114 155 229 578 410 250 150 86 400 398 518 77 585 329 79 825 98 70
response to the question: (1001)| (100); (162); (242); (107)] (146); (240)| (583); (413)| (260); (125)i (64). (429)| (448) (475)] (78)| (584); (338)i (79)| (771)] (154); (76)
ﬁ";"e‘;‘gnice‘:‘tt‘ac’;i:f ryi” Ves 480 74 50 83 77 78 77 365 313 15 40 12 359 358 77 s 334 §7 s 413 32 35|
(Likely voters excluding 48%| 69%: 52% 39% 68% 50% 34%| 46% 52% 6% 27% 14%: 90%| 90% 15% 59%| 57% 30% 62%| 50% 32% 50%
undecided) No 513 34 83 128 36 77 152 313 197 235 110 74 a1 a1 441 32 251 232 30 412 67 35
52%| 31% 48%: 61% 32% 50%) 66%| 54%  48%| 94% 73%: 86%  10%| 10% 85% 41%| 43%. 70%  38%| 50%: 68%  50%




24/06/2021

Base: 1,287 Total AgexGender SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum ‘Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16:Male x 35 Male x :Female x : Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland ; England Other
34 54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103

(1287)| (173); (187); (269); (176): (194). (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164).  (77). (512)| (551); (561); (175)| (711)] (395). (181)| (994); (181); (112)

ST7b. Who would you vote |Base: Likely voters 1030 117 172 213 124 164 237 601 421 250 169 91 426 414 523 92 612 332 85 855 102 73

for with your constituency (1036)| (108); (161)i (245)i (117); (152)i (250)| (606); (423)| (260); (141) (69); (455)| (465)i (478) (93)| (610) (342) (84)| (798) (159) (79)

vote if a Scottish Conservative 335 i6 38 &8 7 39 67| T4 84| i8S 5 i8 3 16 o5 is 837150 [ T 39 i
Parliamentary Election took

place tomorrow? (Likely 22% 14% 22% 32% 5% 18% 28% 23% 20% 74% 5% 20% <1% 4% 37% 16% 14% 39% 14% 21% 29% 21%

voters) Labour 178 14 30 45 23 23 43 96 81 25 120 10 13 33 134 10 108 59 12 145 19 14

17% 12% 17% 21% 18% 14% 18% 16% 19% 10% 71% 11% 3% 8% 26% 11% 18% 18% 14% 17% 19% 19%

Liberal Democrat 59 g 9 18 B 10 12 38 21 a4 3 41 5 10 42 6 35 19 5 40 14 5|

6% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 5% 2% 2% 46% 1% 2% 8% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 14% 7%

SNP 437 63 76 67 72 78 79 248 185 14 24 7 363 306 89 42 305 88 44 385 28 25|

42% 54% 44% 31% 58% 48% 33% 41% 44% 6% 14% 8% 85% 74% 17% 46% 50% 27% 52% 45% 28% 34%

Green 28 7 4 5 g 6 2 22 6 3 2 1 14 18 8 2 22 4 3 21 4 3

3% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% <1% 4% 1% 1% 1% <1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 4%

Other 18 4 4 4 1 2 3 7 11 5 1 0 7 9 7 2 7 11 0 15 1 1

2% 3% 2% 2% <1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% <1% ) 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% ) 2% 1% 2%

Would not vote 4 2 0 0 2 0 0 Z 2 1 0 0 2 Z 2 0 3 1 0 3 0 1

<1% 2% ) ) 2% ) ) <1% <1% <1% ) ) <1% <1% <1% 1] <1% <1% ) <1% ) 1%

Don't Know/ Not sure 70! 7 11 4 10 13 25/ 40 30 12 10 13 17 17 41 11 45 17 7 56 6 8|

7% 6% 6% 2% 8% 8% 11% 7% 7% 5% 6% 15% 4% 4% 8% 12% 7% 5% 9% 7% 6% 10%

Prefer not to say 10 0 0 2 1 2 5 7 2 1 0 0 2 3 5 2 5 2 3 10 0 0|

<1% ) ) <1% <1% 1% 2% 1% <1% <1% ) ) <1% <1% <1% 2% <1% <1% 4% 1% 0 <1%

ST7b. Who would you vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 945 108 161 207 111 149 207 552 387 236 159 78 405 392 474 79 559 312 75 786 95 64

for with your constituency (956)| (101)i (151)! (238)i (103)i (139)! (221)| (559)! (391)| (246)i (132) (60); (434)| (440) (437) (79)| (s61)i (322) (73)| (737) (150) (69)

vote if a Scottish Conservative 335 16 38 68 7 39 67 141 84 185 5 18 3 16 185 15 83 130 12 181 35 15
Parliamentary Election took

place tomorrow? (Likely 24% 15% 24% 33% 6% 20% 32% 26% 22% 78% 6% 23% <1% 4% 41% 19% 15% 42% 16% 23% 31% 24%

voters excluding undecided) [Labour 178 14 30 45 23 23 43! 96 81 25 120 10 13 33 134 10 108 59 12 145 19 14

9% 13% 19% 22% 21% 15% 21% 17% 21% 11% 75% 3% 3% 9% 28% 13% 19% 19% 15% 8% 0% 22%

Liberal Democrat 59 5 9 18 5 10 12 38 21 4 5 41 5 10 42 6 35 19 5 40 14 5

6% 3% 6% 9% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 2% 2% 53% 1% 3% 9% 8% 6% 6% 7% 5% 15% 8%

SNP 437 63 76 67 72 78 79 248 185 14 24 7 363 306 89 42 305 88 44 385 28 25

46% 59% 47% 32% 65% 53% 38% 45% 48% 6% 15% 9% 90% 78% 19% 54% 55% 28% 59% 49% 30% 39%

Green 28 7 4 5 & 6 2 22 6 B 2 1 14 18 8 2 22 4 3 21 4 3]

3% 7% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 5%

Other 18 4 4 4 1 2 3 7 11 5 1 0 7 9 7 2 7 11 0 15 1 1

2% 3% 2% 2% <1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% <1% [ 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 0 2% 1% 2%




24/06/2021

Base: 1,287 Total AgexGender SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum ‘Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16:Male x 35 Male x :Female x : Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland ; England Other
34 54 55+ 16-34 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
(1287)| (173); (187); (269); (176): (194). (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164).  (77). (512)| (551); (561); (175)| (711)] (395). (181)| (994); (181); (112)
ST7c. And who would you |Base: Likely voters 1030 117 172 213 124 164 237 601 421 250 169 91 426 414 523 92 612 332 85 855 102 73
vote for with your regional (1036)| (108); (161)i (245)i (117); (152)i (250)| (606); (423)| (260); (141) (69); (455)| (465)i (478) (93)| (610); (342) (84)| (798) (159) (79)
vote? (Likely voters) Conservative 337 i6 36 66 5 31 72 140 86 177 io 37 3 i8 163 i6 &3 i34 5 i85 39 i3
22% 14% 21% 31% 4% 19% 30% 23% 20% 71% 6% 29% <1% 4% 37% 17% 15% 37% 11% 22% 28% 18%
Labour 167 20 29 48 20 17 34 91 75 24 116 8 12 33 125 9 100 56 12 142 12 14
16% 17% 17% 22% 16% 10% 14% 15% 18% 10% 68% 9% 3% 8% 24% 10% 16% 17% 14% 17% 11% 19%
Liberal Democrat 60 a 7 17 7 8 16, 38 22 5 6 37 5 10 45 6 37 19 4 41 14 5|
6% 3% 4% 8% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 2% 4% 40% 1% 2% 9% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 14% 7%
SNP 371 48 56 57 71 70 69! 198 170 13 21 7 306 255 77 38 247 83 40 324 26 20
36% 41% 33% 27% 57% 43% 29% 33% 40% 5% 12% 8% 72% 62% 15% 41% 40% 25% 47% 38% 26% 28%
Green 83 20 18 10 8 17 9 60 22 3 7 5 55 47 26 10 68 6 9 65 9 9
8% 17% 10% 5% 6% 10% 4% 10% 5% 1% 4% 6% 13% 11% 5% 11% 11% 2% 10% 8% 9% 12%
Other 58 7 16 9 5 10 11 33 24 12 2 1 32 37 19 3 31 24 3 47 6 5]
6% 6% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 1% <1% 8% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7%
Would not vote 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0|
<1% <1% o o o o o <1% o <1% o o o <1% o o <1% o o <1% o ]
Don't Know/ Not sure 53! 1 8 4 8 9 23 33 20 13 8 7 12 13 31 9 31 18 4 41 6 6|
5% 1% 5% 2% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 3% 3% 6% 9% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 9%
Prefer not to say 9 0 1 2 1 1 4 6 2 1 0 0 0 1 6 2 4 2 3 9 0 0
<1% ) <1% <1% <1% <1% 2% 1% <1% <1% ) ) ) <1% 1% 2% <1% <1% 4% 1% 0 <1%
ST7c. And who would you |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 966 115 162 207 115 153 211 560 399 235 161 84 413 399 485 82 576 312 78 805 96 66
vote for with your regional (973)| (106); (152); (238); (108) (143)! (223)| (566): (401)| (245)i (134) (64); (442)| (447) (444) (82)| (575); (322) (76)| (752)i (150) (71)
vote? (Likely voters Conservative 337 16 36 66 5 31 72 140 86 177 10 37 3 18 183 16 53 124 5 185 35 13
excluding undecided) 23% 14% 22% 32% 4% 20% 34% 25% 22% 75% 6% 32% <1% 4% 40% 19% 16% 40% 12% 23% 30% 20%
Labour 167 20 29 48 20 17 34/ 91 75 24 116 8 12 33 125 9 100 56 12 142 12 14
7% 17% 18% 23% 17% 11% 16% 16% 19% 10% 2% 9% 3% 8% 26% 11% 17% 18% 15% 18% 2% 21%
Liberal Democrat 60! 4 7 17 7 8 16 38 22 5 6 B/ 5 10 45 6 B/ 19 4 41 14 5|
6% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 8% 7% 6% 2% 4% 43% 1% 2% 9% 7% 6% 6% 6% 5% 15% 8%
SNP 371 48 56 57 71 70 69’ 198 170 13 21 7 306 255 77 38 247 83 40 324 26 20
38% 42% 35% 27% 61% 46% 33% 35% 42% 6% 13% 9% 74% 64% 16% 47% 43% 27% 52% 40% 27% 30%
Green 83 20 18 10 8 17 9 60 22 3 7 5 55 47 26 10 68 6 9 65 9 9
9% 18% 1% 5% 7% 1% 4% 11% 5% 1% 4% 6% 13% 12% 5% 12% 12% 2% 11% 8% 0% 13%
Other 58 7 16 9 5 10 11 33 24 12 2 1 32 37 19 3 31 24 3 47 6 5|
6% 6% 10% 4% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 1% <1% 8% 9% 4% 3% 5% 8% 4% 6% 6% 8%




24/06/2021

Base: 1,287 Total AgexGender SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16:Male x 35 Male x :Female x : Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland ; England Other
34 54 55+ 16-3¢ | 35-54 55+ vote vote
Total 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
(1287)| (173); (187); (269); (176); (194): (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164) (77); _(512)| (551); (561); (175)| (711): (395). (181)| (994)i (181); (112)
ST7d. Regardless of Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
whether you support or (1287)| (173)! (187)i (269)i (176)i (194): (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164) (77); (512)| (551)i (561)i (175)| (711)i (395)! (181)| (994)i (181)i (112)
mfc":zf e e o |1 believe Scotiand is likely to become independent within 287 45 41 43 56 46 57 141 142 12 24 4 203 200 47 40 185 61 42 251 18 18
your view? the next 5 years 22%| 24%: 21% 18%: 30%: 22%: 21%| 20%: 26% 4% 129% 4%  429%| 40% 8%: 23%| 26% 16%: 23%| 24% 15% 18%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 309 56 47 45 55 49 57 167 137 29 59 21 153 162 103 45 193 70 47 251 30 29|
for at least 5 or 10 years 24%|  30%: 24% 19%: 29%: 24%: 21%| 23%: 25% 11%: 29%: 20%: 32%| 33% 17%:  25%| 27% 18%: 25%| 23%: 26%: 28%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 150 30 19 23 26 19 33 88 61 30 29 18 43 52 75 23 86 46 19 121 16 13|
for at least 10 or 15 years 12% 16% 10% 10% 14% 9% 129% 12% 11% 11% 14% 17% 9% 10% 129% 139% 12% 12% 10% 11% 14% 13%
1 believe Scotland is likely to become independent but not 71 8 10 13 11 12 16/ 42 29 30 14 3 18 16 47 7 31 34 6 51 10 9|
for at least 20 or 30 years 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 7% 3% 4% 3% 8% 4% 4% 9% 3% 5% 9% 9%
1 don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent at 310 26 57 95 12 42 75 191 118 141 54 40 32 31 265 14 148 144 19 268 28 14
any point in the next few decades 24% 14%:  29%: 41% 6%: 20%: 28%| 27%: 21%| 52%: 27%: 39% 7% 6% 43% 8%| 21%: 37% 10%| 25%: 25% 14%
Don't know 158 23 22 14 28 40 29 85 68 27 21 16 34 35 78 45 73 33 53 126 13 19
12% 12% 11% 6% 15% 19% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 16% 7% 7% 13%;  26% 10% 9%  28% 12% 12% 19%
ST7e. When do you think | Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
another Scottish (1287)| (173); (187)i (269)i (176)i (194): (283)| (711); (560)| (280): (164) (77); (512)| (551)i (561)i (175)| (711)i (395)i (181)| (994)i (181)i (112)
'S’;“jiﬁjl"ee;“;ed;efm"d”m In the next 12 months 240 43 32 44 45 37 37 127 109 11 20 1 176 182 35 23 174 33 33 210 11 18
19%|  23% 16% 19%:  24% 18% 14% 18%:  20% 4% 10% 1% 36%| 37% 6% 13%|  24% 9% 18%|  20% 10% 17%
In the next 2-5 years 450 86 74 54 91 80 66 241 201 23 63 22 251 246 128 77 265 110 76 373 37 39
35%| 46%: 37%: 23%  49% 39%: 24%| 34%: 36% 9%  31% 1% 52%| 49%: 21%: 44%| 37% 28%: 41%| 35%: 32% 8%
There should not be another Scottish independence 597 59 92 135 51 90 166 346 246 235 117 79 56 70 452 75 277 244 76 484 67 46
referendum in the next few years 46%| 31%: 46% 58% 27%; 43%: 62%| 48% 44%| 87%; 58%: 77% 12% 14%;  74% 43%)| 39%; 63%: 41%| 45%. 58% 44%
ST9. If Scotland becomes | Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
independent would you (1287)| (173); (187)i (269)i (176)i (194): (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164) (77); (512)| (551)i (561)i (175)| (711)i (395)i (181)| (994)i (181)i (112)
rperfrf:,"nt::ar;‘%r‘fasrg‘tet‘?n The monarch to remain head of state in Scotland 600 59 77 142 55 99 167 337 260 215 109 65 145 159 402 38 309 258 33 504 62 34
Scotland or would you 47%)| 32%: 39%: 61%: 30%: 48%: 62%| 47%: 47%)| 80% 55%: 64%: 30%| 32% 65%: 22%| 43%: 67% 18%| 47%: 53%: 33%
rather Scotland had an Scotland to have an elected head of state 453 88 90 70 75 65 63 267 181 23 64 18 276 268 111 74 295 84 74 381 32 40|
elected head of state? 35%)| 47%;: 45%;: 30%: 40% 31%: 23%| 37%: 33% 9%  32% 18%: 57%)| 54% 18% 20|  41% 200  40%|  36%:  28% 9%
Don't know 234 41 31 22 56 43 40 110 114 31 26 19 62 69 102 63 111 46 77 183 22 29
18%|  22% 16% 9%  30%: 21% 15% 15%;  21% 12% 13% 19% 13% 14% 17%;  36% 16% 12%;  42% 17% 19%;:  28%
ST10. Do you believe it is | Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
acceptable for members of (1287)| (173)! (187)i (269)i (176); (194): (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164) (77); (512)| (551); (561)i (175)| (711)! (395)! (181)| (994)i (181)i (112)
It:tee:\‘j;’:‘efi‘”::‘; td"ebate Yes 415 62 73 76 46 65 91 253 158 165 70 52 79 85 292 38 220 163 32 334 46 36
over Scotland’s 32%| 33%: 37%: 33% 25%: 31%: 34%| 35%: 29%| 61% 35%: 51% 16% 17%: 47%: 22%| 31%: 42% 17%| 31%: 40%: 35%
constitutional future and for | NO 625 91 104 127 80 96 125 343 276 58 93 33 347 342 207 75 387 160 77 535 49 41
them to work to build 9%| 48%: 53%: 54%: 43%: 46%: 46%| 48%: 50%| 22%: 46% 2%  72%|  69% 4% 3%| 54%: 41% 2%| 50%: 43% 0%
support for the Union? Don't know 247 35 20 30 61 46 53 118 121 46 37 17 57 70 116 62 107 64 76 200 21 27
19% 19% 10% 13%;  32%:  22%  20% 17%;  22% 17% 19% 17% 12% 14% 19%;  35% 15% 16%;  41% 19% 18%;  26%
ST11. If Scotland becomes | Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
independent should (1287)| (173)! (187)i (269)i (176); (194): (283)| (711): (560)| (280); (164) (77); (512)| (551); (561)i (175)| (711)! (395)! (181)| (994)i (181)i (112)
Scottish taxpayers Yes 512 55 84 124 44 71 132 319 190 199 85 58 118 128 340 43 271 303 38 423 58 30
contribute to the cost of the

royal family if the monarch 40%| 29%: 43%: 53%: 23%; 34%: 49%| 45%: 34%| 74%; 42%; 57%: 24%| 26%: 55%: 24%)| 38%;: 520%: 20%| 40% 50%: 29%
remains head of state in  |No 545 105 90 78 95 91 84 290 249 34 86 24 304 301 163 81 333 124 88 460 40 45
Scotland? 42%| 56%: 46%: 34%: 51% 44%: 31%| 41%: 45% 13%; 43%: 23%; 63%| 61%: 27%: 46%| 47%: 32% 48%| 43%: 35%: 44%
Don't know 230 28 23 31 48 45 53 105 117 36 30 20 61 67 111 52 110 60 59 185 18 28
18% 15% 12% 13%;  26%:  22%  20% 15%;  21% 13% 15%;  20% 13% 14% 18%;  29% 15% 16%;  32% 17% 15%;  27%




24/06/2021

Base: 1,287 Total AgexGender SEG 2019 Westminster 2014 Independence 2016 EU Referendum Country of Birth
Referendum
Male x 16:Male x 35 Male x :Female x : Female x ; Female x| ABC1 C2DE CON LAB Lib Dem SNP Yes No 1did not | Remain Leave Did not | Scotland ; England Other
34 54 55+ 16-34 | 35-54 55+ vote vote

Total 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
(1287)| (173)] (187)} (269); (176): (194); (283)| (711); (560)| (280); (164) (77); _(512)| (551); (561); (175)| (711): (395). (181)| (994)i (181); (112)
ST12. As Covid restrictions |Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
ease and people return to (1287)| (173)! (187)} (269); (176): (194)i (283)| (711) (560)| (280)i (164) (77)i (512)| (551); (561)] (175)| (711)! (395)! (181)| (994)i (181)! (112)
work, Which Of these  v» |PeOPIe shouid be ailowed to work fully from Home rather 339 64 58 51 63 8 43 159 136 35 43 is 169 170 118 41 306 79 44 281 30 18
P v " |than having to spend time in the office 26% 34% 29% 22% 34% 23% 16% 28% 23% 13% 22% 15% 35% 34% 19% 24% 29% 20% 24% 26% 26% 17%
People should be allowed to work mainly from home with 577 74 86 97 78 100 140 328 244 114 104 51 220 218 289 70 348 158 71 473 51 53|
one or two days a week in the office 45% 39%: 44%: 42%: 42%: 48% 52%)| 46%: 44%| 42% 52% 50%;: 46%)| 44%: 47% 40% 49% 41% 39% 44% 44% 52%
People should be expected to spend most of their working 204 27 37 53 21 27 39 104 97 77 36 13 52 58 122 24 86 93 25 172 19 13|
week in the office 16% 14% 19% 23% 11% 13% 15% 15% 18% 29% 18% 13% 11% 12% 20% 14% 12% 24% 13% 16% 16% 13%
Don't know 177 24 16 31 25 33 46 82 88 43 17 23 42 51 87 40 75 58 45 142 17 19)
14% 13% 8% 13% 14% 16% 17% 11% 16% 16% 8% 23% 9% 10% 14% 23% 10% 15% 24% 13% 14% 18%
ST13. If your employer Base: All working respondents 701 138 165 65 123 134 74 450 251 115 130 46 298 279 332 89 425 187 89 583 54 65
wanted you to work mainly (672)| (127); (154) (74); (116); (124) (75)| (428); (244)| (116); (102) (34); (301)| (294): (288) (90)| (404): (180) (88)| (525) (79) (68)
‘r’;t:’e‘f_'ﬁ";nf?;"mt';irzz'ce Be content to go along with that 275 57 68 28 52 46 21 188 87 54 56 15 115 104 138 33 171 73 30 224 20 31
would you? ' 39%)| 41%: 41%: 43%: 42% 35% 29%)|  42% 5%| 46%: 43% 4% 39% 37%:  41% 37% 0% 39% 33% 38% 37%;:  48%
Seriously look to switch employment to another employer 172 52 44 6 35 32 2 138 34 15 37 17 81 74 75 23 113 40 18 146 9 16
that allows a greater level of home working 24% 38% 27% 10% 28% 24% 3% 31% 13% 13% 28% 37% 27% 26% 23% 26% 27% 21% 20% 25% 17% 25%
Not applicable to my working circumstances 213 19 40 30 31 45 48 92 121 35 31 13 91 93 97 24 117 67 30 176 23 13
30% 14% 24%;:  45% 25% 33% 66% 20%;:  48% 30% 24% 29% 31% 33% 29% 26% 28% 36% 33% 30%;: 43% 21%
Don't know 42/ 10 12 1 6 11 2 32 10 12 7 0 11 9 23 10 23 7 12 37 2 4
6% 7% 7% 1% 5% 8% 3% 7% 4% 11% 5% 0 4% 3% 7% 11% 6% 4% 13% 6% 3% 6%
ST14. Whether or not you |Base: All respondents 1287 188 197 233 186 207 269 714 556 269 200 102 483 497 615 175 715 388 185 1068 116 103
would want the choice for (1287)| (173); (187)i (269); (176): (194)i (283)| (711); (560)| (280): (164) (77); (512)| (551); (561); (175) (711)i (395)i (181)| (994); (181) (112)
EZ;",Zi‘Z'féh?f Zﬁ,”piigfgf °r |Support 931 106 144 183 130 159 205 528 395 198 130 73 383 o1 432 108 547 378 id6 787 50 53|
assisted dying becoming 72% 56% 73% 78% 70% 77% 76% 74% 71% 74% 65% 72% 79% 79% 70% 61% 77% 72% 57% 74% 77% 53%
law? Oppose 177 45 29 28 29 25 22 95 79 40 37 16 55 57 97 23 84 62 30 145 13 18]
14% 24% 15% 12% 15% 12% 8% 13% 14% 15% 19% 15% 11% 11% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 14% 11% 17%
Don't know 179 37 24 23 27 23 42/ 91 81 31 32 13 45 49 86 44 83 47 49 136 13 30
14% 20% 12% 10% 15% 11% 16% 13% 15% 11% 16% 13% 9% 10% 14% 25% 12% 12% 27% 13% 11% 29%




